
LITTLE MARLOW PARISH COUNCIL 
FERN LANE BURIAL GROUND  

Fees and Charges for the Financial Year 2024/25 
 (1st April 2024 – 31st March 2025) 

Residents of Little Marlow 
Civic Parish *  Non-Residents 

Interments 
Stillbirths £25 £78 

Child up to 12 years of age £137 £413 

Other Burials 12+ £245 £736 
Ashes £197 £591 

Purchase of Exclusive Rights (50 years duration) 
Full Burial Area £251 £754 
In area reserved for ashes £197 £591 

Memorials 
Right to erect a headstone in 
accordance with regulations 
(grave)  

£197 £591 

Right to erect a headstone in 
accordance with regulations 
(ashes)  

£150 £448 

Kerbs or flat slabs where 
permitted  £276 £836 

Added inscription after the first £59 £59 

Other fees and charges 
Sexton’s fee  
(full burial & ashes interment) £54 £54 

Hire of Chapel £96 £96 
Re-purchase of Exclusive Rights 
of grave space after lapse/expiry 
for a further period of 25 years – 
applicable to grave spaces 
purchased before 31st December 
2009  

£161 £161 

Extension of ownership for a 
further 25 years – applicable to 
grave spaces purchased after 1st  
January 2010 only 

£65 £65 

* Residency is determined by inclusion on electoral roll. Consideration will be given if the deceased has
recently removed from the Parish to a residential home outside the Parish.

Resolved at Council Meeting 19th March 2024 


